□ In terms of SEBI circular bearing No. CIR/ISD/3/2011 dated June 17, 2011 and SEBI circular bearing No. SEBI/CIR/ISD/ 05 /2011, dated September 30, 2011, the Equity

Shares held by the Promoters/Promoters Group Entities and 50% of the Equity Shares held by the public shareholders, shall be dematerialized. Accordingly, all the
existing equity shares of the Company are in dematerialized form.

□ PAN of the Shareholders will be provided by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Share on the Stock Exchange.

□ Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, one day prior
to the listing of the equity shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of BSE SME before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

Page 55 of 262

5. As on the date of this Prospectus, there are no partly paid-up shares/outstanding convertible securities/warrants

in our Company.

6. Following are the details of the holding of securities of persons belonging to the category “Promoter

and Promoter Group” and public before and after the Issue:

S.No.

Name of share holder

Pre issue Post issue
No. of
equity
shares

As a % of
Issued

Capital

No. of
equity
shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

Promoters
1 Hemantsingh Naharsingh Jhala 3,83,000 22.04 3,83,000 16.18
2 Rekhadevi Hemantsingh Jhala 4,33,000 24.92 4,33,000 18.29
Total – A 8,16,000 46.96 8,16,000 34.47

Promoter Group
3 Jhanvi Singh Vijay Singh Jhala 2,58,000 14.85 2,58,000 10.90
4 Karamvirsingh Hemant Singh Jhala 1,87,500 10.79 1,87,500 7.92
5 Nanvi H Jhala 2,00,000 11.51 2,00,000 8.45
6 Rekha Vijaybhai Jhala 2,58,000 14.85 2,58,000 10.90
7 Vijaysingh Naharsingh Zala 8,000 0.46 8,000 0.34
8 Navratna Devi Nahar Singh Jhala 8,000 0.46 8,000 0.34
Total – B 13,52,500 52.92 9,19,500 38.84

Public
9 Hemang Kumar Jitendra Kumar Patel 2,000 0.12 2,000 0.08
10 IPO - - 6,30,000 26.61
Total-C 2,000 0.12 6,32,000 26.69
Grand Total (A+B+C) 17,37,500 100.00 23,67,500 100.00

7. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the
table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of

Acquisition (in Rs.)
Hemantsingh Naharsingh Jhala 3,83,000 39.37

Rekhadevi Hemantsingh Jhala 4,33,000 39.45

Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of this

Prospectus:

S. No  Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares held* % of Paid up Capital

1. Hemantsingh Naharsingh Jhala 3,83,000 22.04%

2. Jhanvi Singh Vijay Singh Jhala 2,58,000 14.85%